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after receiving the complaint, a copy of the same would be sent to the
accused asking his reply in writing within 10 days failing which
Committee would start their proceedings. The committee would again
meet on 11th August, 2016."

The purpose for asking written complaint from the complainant was to give
the complainant further opportunity to add any further information, 1f she
has any, in the matter from her. The newly constituted Internal Complaints
Committee resolved to take further proceedings to consider the written
statement from the accused which is supposed to be submitted by the
accused by 4th August, 2016.

(¢) Does not arise.
Restoring Humayun's tomb in Delhi
1852. SHRI NARESH GUIRAL: Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Agha Khan trust had helped in restoring the Humayun's tomb
in Delhi;

(b) whether the recent reports indicate that substandard material was used in

restoring the monument; and
(c) whether an inquiry has been ordered, if so, what is the status of the inquiry?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA): (a) to (¢) Yes Sir. Agha Khan trust has executed the conservation work of
the Humayun's to' tomb in Delhi under the overall supervision and control of
Archaeological Survey of India. No report about use of substandard material has been

received. No enquiry has been ordered with regard to use of substandard material.
Survey of libraries under NML
1853. SHRI TIRUCHI SI'VA: Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has concluded its survey of libraries under the National
Mission on Libraries (NML);

(b) if so, the details thereol and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the State-wise list of libraries identified under NML to be developed into
Model Libraries?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA): {(a) No Sir,
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(b)y National Mission on Libraries has under taken the programme of the
Quantitative & Qualitative Survey of Public Libraries in all major States/Union Territories
of India covering both rural and urban areas. The agency which has been entrusted
Survey work has reported collection of Quantitative survey data from 4600 libraries (out
of sample size of 5000) and Qualitative Survey data from 6950 individuals (out of a
sample size of 7000). Public Libraries function under the administrative control of
respective State/Union Territory authorities. Due to coordination issues progress of
survey work, specifically the data collection work from the libraries has been delayed

as reported by the entrusted Agency.

{c) The State-wise list of Libraries identified under the National Mission on

Libraries (NML) to be developed into Model Libraries is given in the Statement.
Statement

State-wise list of libraries identified under NML to be
developed into Model Libraries

Sl No.  State Library Name

1. Andhra Pradesh State Regional Library, Guntur

2, Andhra Pradesh Regional Library, Rajamundry

3 Arunachal Pradesh State Central Library

4 Arunachal Pradesh District Library, Phasighat

5. Assam District Library, Jorhat, Assam

) Assam District Library, Guwahati, Assam

7 Chhattisgarh District Library, Dhantawada

8 Chhattisgarh District Library, Raigarh

9 Goa Krishnadas Shama State Central Library
10, Goa Dr. Francisco Luis Gomes District Library
11.  Gujarat State Central Library, Gandhinagar

12 Karnataka State Central Library, Bangalore

13.  Kamataka Government District Library, Shimoga

14 Kerala State Central Library, Thiruvananthapuram
15 Manpur State Central Library, Imphal, Manipur
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Sl No.  State Library Name
6. Manipur District Library, Senapati, Manipur
17 Mizoram State Central Library
18, Mizoram District Library Building Kolasib
19, Odisha State Library Odisha
20, Odisha District Library, Ganajam Odisha
21.  Puducherry Dr 8. R. Ranganathan Government Public Library
22, Puducherry District Library, Karaikal
23, Rajasthan Dr. Radhakrishnan Rajya Kendriya Pustakalaya,
Jaipur
24, Rajasthan Sarbajanik Mandal Pustakalaya, Kota
25, Tamil Nadu District Library Vellore, Tamil Nadu
26.  Tamil Nadu District Library Tiruchiralulli, Tamil Nadu
27.  Telangana State Central Library Hyderabad
28.  Telangana District Central Library, Mahaboobnagar
29 Tripura Birchandra State Central Library
30.  Trpura Unakoti District Library
31.  Uttar Pradesh State Central Library, Allahabad
32, Uttar Pradesh Government District Library, Etawah
33. West Bengal West Bengal State Central Library
34 West Bengal North Bengal State Library Coochbehar
Scheme of Grading Artists
1854. SHRI DILIP KUMAR TIRKEY: Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to
state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry is going to initiate a scheme for grading
artists;
(b) if so, the details thereof, and

©

the rationale behind this idea?



